10/23/2014 503030546

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT3077146 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ADDRESS OF GSSC IS INCORRECT previously recorded on Reel 021861 Frame 0563. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST. | |
| | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| GRAVES SPRAY SUPPLY, INC. | 11/17/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GSSC, INC. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 PERIMETER PARK RD #A | |
| City: | KNOXVILLE | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | |
| Postal Code: | 37922 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 6021962 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)213-6922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 727-546-0660 X105

Email: frank@larsonpatentlaw.com

FRANK LIEBENOW **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 11199 69TH STREET N Address Line 4: LARGO, FLORIDA 33773

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FRANK LIEBENOW | |
|--------------------|------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Frank Liebenow/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/23/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 5

source=592_38_coversheet#page1.tif source=592_38_coversheet#page2.tif source=592 38 coversheet#page3.tif source=592_38_init_assg#page1.tif source=592_38_init_assg#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| | | | THE | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|--|--|
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYA | ANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Name | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| IGRAVES SPRAY SUPP | GRAVES SPRAY SUPPLY, INC. 11/17/2008 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | .TA | | | | |
| Name: | 3SSC, INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: 5 | 5148 113th Aven | ue North | | | |
| City: | Clearwater | | | | |
| State/Country: F | FLORIDA | | | | |
| Postal Code: 3 | 33760 | | | | |
| Property Type Patent Number: 60219 | | Number 1962 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | A.I.A | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (727)545-15 | 95 | | | |
| Correspondence will be | sent via US Mai | when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | |
| Phone: | | | | | |
| Email: raffin@tampabay.rr.com | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Herbert W. Larson Address Line 1: 11199 69th Street North | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA 33773 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 592.38 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Lynn A. Raffin | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=592_38_assign#page1.tif source=592_38_assign#page2.tif | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0563

500711232

Practitioner's Docket No. 592.38

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: By: U.S. Patent Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

GRAVES SPRAY SUPPLY, INC.

5148 113th Avenue North Clearwater, Florida 33760

State or Country of Formation: Illinois Corporation

Recorded on July 13, 1998

Reel 009336, Frame 0821

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

GSSC, INC. 5148 113TH Avenue North

Clearwater, Florida 33760

State or Country of Formation: Illinois Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AIR ASSISTED RESIN SPRAY NOZZLE

Name of Inventor: Thomas A. Hedger

and which is found in U.S. patent no. 6,021,962, issued on February 8, 2000, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, any Letters Patent issued from a continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0564

or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this ______ day of November, 2008.

GRAVES SPRAY SUPPLY, INC.

James Hedger, Jr.

President

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

RECORDED: 11/21/2008

United States

and place of signing of assignment

Pinellas County, Florida

Before me this 1744 day of November, 2008, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

> NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Nancy A. Padgett Commission #DD708104 Expires: OCT. 13, 2011

Notary Public: J. Padgett BONDED THEU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0565

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patent By: Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

GRAVES SPRAY SUPPLY, INC.

5148 113th Avenue North Clearwater, Florida 33760 State or Country of Formation: Illinois Corporation

Recorded on July 13, 1998

Reel 009336, Frame 0821

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

200 PERIMETER PARK RD #A KNOXVILLE TN 37922

State of Formation: IL

GSSC, INC.

5148 113TH Avenue North

Clearwater, Florida 33760.

State or Country of Formation: Illinois Corporation

Initial: Frank Liebenow, Agent for Assignee 9/17/20/4 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AIR ASSISTED RESIN SPRAY NOZZLE

Name of Inventor: Thomas A. Hedger

and which is found in U.S. patent no. 6,021,962, issued on February 8, 2000, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, any Letters Patent issued from a continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this ______ day of November, 2008.

Signature of Assignor

GRAVES SPRAY SUPPLY, INC.

James Hedger, Jr.

President

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

Pinellas County, Florida

Before me this /// day of November, 2008, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
Nancy A. Padgett
Nancy A. Padgett
Commission # DD708104
Expires: OCT. 13, 2011
BONDED THEU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., DNC.

Notary Public: J. Padgett

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/23/2014